ENIGBOKAN, OPEYEMI YETUNDE

NO 8§, MUYIDEEN BELLO STREET JAGBO- JAGBO EPE, LAGOS STATE TELEPHONE:
0803-728-0098, 08021164510,EMAIL: enigbokanyetundel @gmail.com

BIO DATA

DATE OF BIRTH 19TH September 1985

MARITAL STATUS MARRIED

STATE OF ORIGIN ONDO STATE

NATIONALITY NIGERIAN

LANGUAGE ENGLISH AND YORUBA

GENDER FEMALE

INTEREST RESEARCH | DATA SCIENCE | BIOINFORMATICS | DESIGNS

IBUSINESS

EDUCATION:

I.

2.

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN EDUCATION

NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA (NOUN). 2015
BSc. COMPUTER SCIENCE/ ECONOMICS

OLABISI ONABANJO UNIVERSITY, AGO-IWOYE, OGUN STATE 2008
DIPLOMA IN DATA PROCESSING

OLABISI ONABANIJO UNIVERSITY, AGO-IWOYE,OGUN STATE 2004
OGUNMODEDE COLLEGE, PAPA EPE

WEST AFRICA EXAMINATION COUNCIL (WAEC) 2000
LUPETORO PRIMARY SCHOOL, PAPA, EPE

(FIRST SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE) 1994

PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATION

1.

CISCO CERTIFIED NETWORK ASSOCIATE (APTTECH )

2007

1000 GIRLS I.C.T FUNDAMENTAL TRAINING (HUAWEI)

2015

BUREAU OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT) OGUN STATE NIGERIA
2015

ASSOCIATION OF REGISTER INSURANCE AGENT OF NIG.( ARIAN)

2019

OBJECTIVES

AN ENTHUSIASTIC AND MOTIVATED MINDSET WITH POSITIVE ATTITUDE TO
WORK AND COLLABORATION, ABILITY TO PAY ATTENTION TO DETAILS AND CAN



READILY ADAPT TO CHANGE WITH COMPETENCE IN ORGANISATIONAL SKILL,
PLANNING, COMPLYING WITH POLICES AND TEAM WORK.

SKILLS AND ABILITIES:

1
2
3
4.
3.
6
7
8
9

RESULT ORIENTED WITH GOOD COMMUNICATION SKILLS

ABILITY TO LEARN FAST AND ACHIEVE ORGANIZATION GOALS

ABILITY TO ADAPT QUICKLY TO CHANGES
EXCELLENT SKILLS AND EFFECTIVE TEAM PLAYER
PYTHON

SPSS

VB

. MICROSOFT OFFICE SUITE
. WEB DEVELOPMENT( FRONTEND)

WORK EXPERIENCE

1.

EPE GIRLS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL ,
EPE, LAGOS STATE (ICT INSTRUCTOR)

FIRST BANK INSURANCE
EPE,LAGOS STATE, NIGERIA
(FINANCIAL ADVISER (F.A))

MD SCHOOLS
ABULE-EGBA, LAGOS STATE. (I.T TRAINING)

VETLAND GRAMMAR SCHOOL, AGEGE, LAGOS STATE

(SPECIAL EDUCATION INTERVENTION PROGRAM,(S.E.L.P))
COMPUTER SCIENCE TEACHER

AGBADO OKE-ODO L.C.D.A
ABULE-EGBA LAGOS STATE
BUDGET, PLANNING AND STATISTIC DEPARTMENT (NYSC)

NETTECH
JIBOWU, LAGOS STATE
(INDUSTRIAL TRAINING)

REFEREES

Dr. ENIGBOKAN SANMI JOHN
DEPUTY REGISTRAR, DIP&P

FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC, ILE- OLUJI OGUN STATE

ONDO
Tel:- 08055310365

TEL: 08055711272

Mail:- sanmi.john72@gmail.com

2023

2021

2014

2012

2010

2008

DR ADEDOTUN ADEDAYO FUNMI
COVENANT UNIVERSITY , OTA .

MAIL: adedayofunmmy(@yahoo.com






