ENIGBOKAN, OPEYEMI YETUNDE

NO 8, MUYIDEEN BELLO STREET JAGBO- JAGBO EPE, LAGOS STATE TELEPHONE: 0803-728-0098, 08021164510, EMAIL: enigbokanyetunde 1@gmail.com

BIO DATA

DATE OF BIRTH 19TH September 1985

MARITAL STATUS MARRIED

STATE OF ORIGIN ONDO STATE

NATIONALITY NIGERIAN

LANGUAGE ENGLISH AND YORUBA

GENDER FEMALE

INTEREST RESEARCH | DATA SCIENCE | BIOINFORMATICS | DESIGNS

BUSINESS

EDUCATION:

1.	POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN EDUCATION	
	NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA (NOUN).	2015
2.	BSc. COMPUTER SCIENCE/ ECONOMICS	
	OLABISI ONABANJO UNIVERSITY, AGO-IWOYE, OGUN STATE	2008
3.	DIPLOMA IN DATA PROCESSING	
	OLABISI ONABANJO UNIVERSITY, AGO-IWOYE,OGUN STATE	2004
4.	OGUNMODEDE COLLEGE, PAPA EPE	
	WEST AFRICA EXAMINATION COUNCIL (WAEC)	2000
5.	LUPETORO PRIMARY SCHOOL, PAPA, EPE	
6.	(FIRST SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE)	1994

PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATION

- 1. CISCO CERTIFIED NETWORK ASSOCIATE (APTTECH) 2007
- 2. 1000 GIRLS I.C.T FUNDAMENTAL TRAINING (HUAWEI) 2015
- 3. BUREAU OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT) OGUN STATE NIGERIA 2015
- 4. ASSOCIATION OF REGISTER INSURANCE AGENT OF NIG.(ARIAN) 2019

OBJECTIVES

AN ENTHUSIASTIC AND MOTIVATED MINDSET WITH POSITIVE ATTITUDE TO WORK AND COLLABORATION, ABILITY TO PAY ATTENTION TO DETAILS AND CAN

READILY ADAPT TO CHANGE WITH COMPETENCE IN ORGANISATIONAL SKILL, PLANNING, COMPLYING WITH POLICES AND TEAM WORK.

SKILLS AND ABILITIES:

- 1. RESULT ORIENTED WITH GOOD COMMUNICATION SKILLS
- 2. ABILITY TO LEARN FAST AND ACHIEVE ORGANIZATION GOALS
- 3. ABILITY TO ADAPT QUICKLY TO CHANGES
- 4. EXCELLENT SKILLS AND EFFECTIVE TEAM PLAYER
- 5. PYTHON
- 6. SPSS
- 7. VB
- 8. MICROSOFT OFFICE SUITE
- 9. WEB DEVELOPMENT(FRONTEND)

WORK EXPERIENCE

1.	EPE GIRLS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL ,	
	EPE, LAGOS STATE (ICT INSTRUCTOR)	2023
2.	FIRST BANK INSURANCE	
	EPE,LAGOS STATE, NIGERIA	
	(FINANCIAL ADVISER (F.A))	2021
3.	MD SCHOOLS	
	ABULE-EGBA, LAGOS STATE. (I.T TRAINING)	2014
4.	VETLAND GRAMMAR SCHOOL, AGEGE, LAGOS STATE	
	(SPECIAL EDUCATION INTERVENTION PROGRAM,(S.E.I.P))	
	COMPUTER SCIENCE TEACHER	2012
5.	AGBADO OKE-ODO L.C.D.A	
	ABULE-EGBA LAGOS STATE	
	BUDGET, PLANNING AND STATISTIC DEPARTMENT (NYSC)	2010
6.	NETTECH	
	JIBOWU, LAGOS STATE	2008
	(INDUSTRIAL TRAINING)	

REFEREES

Dr. ENIGBOKAN SANMI JOHNDEPUTY REGISTRAR, DIP&P
FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC, ILE- OLUJI
ONDO
Tel:- 08055310365

Mail:- sanmi.john72@gmail.com

DR ADEDOTUN ADEDAYO FUNMI COVENANT UNIVERSITY, OTA. OGUN STATE TEL: 08055711272 MAIL: adedayofunmmy@yahoo.com